Building Value

ABM Building Solutions

Williamsburg Local Schools

HB264 Reconciliation Report - 2013

Presented to:

Williamsburg Local Schools
Julie Kamphaus
Treasurer

Presented by:

ABM Building Solutions
Greg Hahn
General Manager

November 8, 2013

Williamsburg Local Schools: Dedicated to Excellence

ABM.




ABM

Building Value
11/08/2013

Ms. Julie Kamphaus

Treasurer

Williamsburg Local School District
549A West Main St.

Williamsburg, OH 45176

Dear Ms. Kamphaus,

Enclosed in this report please find the HB 264 Reconciliation of Savings calculations for your HB 264
project completed in 2012. Substantial completion for the project was determined to be in August 2012,
so the first year of the measurement and verification for your project was September 2012 through August
2013.

Per Ohio OSFC guidelines, ABM has followed the International Measurement and Verification Protocol
(IPMVP) to compare the baseline energy consumed versus the energy reductions from your HB 264
project. We are extremely happy to report that your project not only met the projected savings, but
substantially exceeded savings expectations, providing an additional $19,057 savings this past year.

We would like to thank and congratulate the Williamsburg Local School district on a successful HB 264
project. We encourage you to share these results with your Board of Education and with everyone else
(staff, students, administrators, parents) associated with Williamsburg to show them that you are
providing a better and more comfortable learning environment for less money. You should be proud of
your results!

Sincerely,

Greg Hahn
General Manager
ABM Building Solutions




ABM.

Building Value

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The following tables summarize the savings for the first M&V period, September 2012 — August
2013. Consumption of electricity was reduced by 426,909 kWh, which is actually 73,952 more kWh
saved than the initial projections. While there were no anticipated gas savings, the controls retro-
commissioning did reduce gas usage by 10,784 CCF. Over-all, in terms of dollars saved, the
project saved $55,906, which is $19,058 more than the anticipated $36,848 — an additional 52%
more savings than projected! It should also be pointed out that the project cash-flow had stipulated
savings of $10,430 per year in O&M savings, which further enhances the total savings from the

project.
Executive Summary
Consumption By Utility

Utility Projected Savings Actual Savings Additional Savings
Electric (kwh) 352957 426909 73952
Gas (CCF) 0 10784 10784

Cost Analysis

Utility Projected Savings Actual Savings Additional Savings
Electric (kWh) $36,848.45 $41,723.21 $4,874.76
Gas (CCF) $0.00 $14,183.13 $14,183.13
Total $36,848.45 $55,906.34 $19,057.89

On the following pages are the month-to-month comparisons of the original baseline of energy consumed
versus energy consumed after the energy retrofits were completed.




68°/S0°6TS
St'8¥89¢$
¥€906'SSS

s3ulnes $ ET'€EBTVTS
s3uines 420 8401
s3uines seny, v0€°0

leaA/4DD auljeseg /61SE
puads seo auljaseg 00'0SETES

o't L8'99TLTS  |ETLVZ
9€9°0 98'S0¥$ 85¢
GESO YELLES 70t
TTL°0 9L ThYS qT€
7660 65°765S 885
¥0S'T 8L°79T'TS 668T
T09'T ST°9/9°CS 8¢y
G8S'T T6°GET'ES 6967
L9ST TLSEE'ES 8¢S
6¢S°T 16'9T6°TS T€6T
ISY'T TS'66STS TTET
EVE'T TT°LS6S 68¢T
€€6°0 cTYIVS 337
432/1s0) 150D 420

pa12afoid anoqy sSuines [euonippy
s3uines aujjaseg
9143993 /seD Ss3ulnes |e10 |

sduines § TZ'€TLTVS
s3uines ym 60692
s3uines |e23I3|3% YTE'0
Je3A/UM| duljdseg vOr6SET
puads |ed214303|3 aulaseqg 00'8€6‘TYTS

LOT'0 6L'vTZ'00TS |[S6tZE6
0TT'0 86'96£6S 16€8L 1sn3ny
GTT0 79°061°8S 79559 Al
TIT0 L0'8S6°LS TT0TL aunr
90T'0 00'96.°8S €1878 Aen
LTT0 79'99%°LS 9¥68S [Hdy
80T°0 S0'6€8°LS G/8TL yaJe
S0T'0 LT9T6'LS 96€SL Atengaq
€0T'0 9€'S66'LS ¥86LL Adenuer
€0T°0 87°97T'8S 86982 Jaquiadaq
6600 9€'70£'8S €078 JaquianoN
860°0 0L°62¥'8S LT/S8 1300100
L60°0 85°L6L'6S 68800T Jaquwaidas
Ym/isod 150D ym €T02/2T02- YIuoN




160000 -
140000 -
120000 -
100000 -

80000

60000 -
40000 -
20000 ~

m Baseline kWh
® Current kWh

M Baseline CCF

® Current CCF




